November 2017 ■ 137
Discoidal MLC
Feed-Through Capacitors and Filters
DC Style (US Preferred Sizes)
LOWEST CAPACITANCE IMPEDANCES TO GROUND
Temperature Coefficient
C0G: A Temperature Coefficient - 0 ±30 ppm/°C, -55° +125°C
X7R: C Temperature Coefficient - ±15%, -55° to +125°C

B
)
HOW TO ORDER
OD*
ID
T Max.
These surfaces are metallized
.127 (0.005). minimum wide except
for DC61, DC26 and DC63
where metallized surfaces
are .127 (0.005) maximum.
*Tol. =   .254 (0.010) or 3%, whichever is greater+-
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
APPLICATION INFORMATION ON DISCOIDAL
10 pF = 100
100 pF = 101
1,000 pF = 102
22,000 pF = 223
220,000 pF = 224
AVX’s DC Series 50V, 100V, 200V, C0G
and X7R parts are capable of meeting
the requirements of MIL-PRF-31033.
Not RoHS Compliant
02 = 0.508 (0.020)
03 = 0.762 (0.030)
04 = 1.016 (0.040)
05 = 1.270 (0.050)
06 = 1.524 (0.060)
07 = 1.778 (0.070)
08 = 2.032 (0.080)
09 = 2.286 (0.090)
10 = 2.540 (0.100)
11 = 2.794 (0.110)
12 = 3.048 (0.120)
13 = 3.302 (0.130)
 7 = Ti/W/Ni w/Au Sputter
138 ■ November 2017
Inside Diameter:
SIZE AND CAPACITANCE SPECIFICATIONS Dimensions: millimeters (inches)
5
0